FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC

04-22-2002

 T

U.S. Department of Commerce

102063178

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	-9110
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 4 - 4 - ○ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SICED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG Street Address: Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100 D-91052 Erlangen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 75 Yes No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s) 5,808,327
Additional Numb	bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Richard L. Mayer Name of Person Signing Signa	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of By 35,752 ature Date Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in /2002 DBYRHE 00000253 110600 5808327 Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
United 3 address D.C. 200	States Postal Service as first class mad in an envolupe sed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

459971-1

Signature_

KENYON & KENYON TENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SICED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100 D-91052 Erlangen Federal Republic of Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No. Date of Patent

5,808,327 September 15, 1998

Date: February 22, 2002

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Harry Wolff (Managing Paterit Counsel)

Heinz Schmidt (Managing Patent Counsel)

Date:

Mauch 04, 2002

SICED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG

Dietrich Stephani

(Geschäftsführer)

Arno v. Poblocki

(Geschäftsführer)

PATENT RECORDED: 04/04/2002 REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0994